
NAME C C P P T T R R TOTAL GRADE POSITION OTHER POSITION

CHARLES SMYTH 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 27 AAA 2

JOHN STRAWBRIDGE 3 4 0 4 1 3 3 1 19 A 2

PHIL MANSELL 3 1 3 3 2 3 2 3 20 AA

PAUL PATTERSON 4 3 3 2 2 2 4 4 24 AA 2

DAHMON SORONGAN 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 31 AAA 1

PAUL DUNN 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 1 31 M 1

VINCE JARDINE 3 4 0 3 2 1 3 3 19 AA

SHAYNE CHAPMAN 1 4 1 2 2 1 1 2 14 A

JULIE DUNN 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 2 9 B 1

DANIEL FARLEIGH 4 4 3 4 3 1 4 4 27 AA 1

DALE HARRISON 3 1 3 4 2 2 1 2 18 A 3

TREVOR RUWOLDT 2 4 1 3 3 2 2 3 20 A 1

ASH CHAPMAN 2 3 4 3 1 3 4 3 23 AA 3 JNR 1

SSAA WA 2020 RMS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 03102020     AIR RIFLE



BAY NAME C C P P T T R R TOTAL GRADE POSITION OTHER POSITION

1 ARNO DOUSEK 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 B

2 DAVE SARGENT 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 6 A

3 PHILIP FERREIRA 1 2 1 2 2 0 0 1 9 B

4

5 PHIL MANSELL 3 2 1 4 2 0 2 4 18 AA 2

6 PAUL DUNN 4 3 4 4 5 4 2 4 30 AAA 3

7 CRAIG GARDINER 1 3 0 2 2 2 2 0 12 AA

8 DANIEL FARLEIGH 1 1 2 3 1 0 2 1 11 A

9 VINCE JARDINE 3 3 4 3 2 3 1 2 21 A 2

10 PAUL PATTERSON 3 2 2 4 1 2 3 1 18 AA 1

11 TRISTAN MAUGHAN 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 2 11 B 3

12 CHARLES SMYTH 5 5 5 4 3 3 5 3 33 AAA 1

1 COLIN YOUNG 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 15 A

2 DANNY MARLOW 3 2 3 1 1 4 1 2 17 A

3 JOHN STRAWBRIDGE 2 1 0 4 1 1 1 3 13 A

4 ASH CHAPMAN 4 5 3 4 0 0 1 1 18 A 3 JNR 1

5 DALE HARRISON 2 0 3 2 2 0 3 1 13 A

6 JULIE DUNN 1 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 8 A

7 ROB GATTO 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 7 B 

8 DAVE BROUGHAM 2 5 2 3 0 1 2 2 17 B  1

9 TREVOR RUWOLDT 3 3 2 3 1 2 1 1 16 AA 3

10 DEAN SIMMONS 3 1 3 1 1 0 2 2 13 A

11

12

1 JAKOBUS DU TOIT 3 3 0 2 1 0 1 4 14 AA

2 SHAYNE CHAPMAN 5 2 2 5 1 2 2 3 22 A 1

3 ANTHONY TYRRELL 4 1 2 2 0 3 2 2 16 A

4 DAHMON SORONGAN 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 32 AAA 2

5 YUNG LO 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 1 10 A

6 MATTHEW HARVEY 3 2 2 2 2 1 0 3 15 B 2

7

8

9

10

11

12

SSAA WA 2020 RMS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 03102020     RIMFIRE SILHOUETTE



BAY NAME C C P P T T R R TOTAL GRADE POSITION OTHER POSITION

1 PHIL MANSELL 3 3 3 4 3 0 4 1 21 A 2

2 CHARLES SMYTH 3 4 2 2 3 1 3 3 21 AA 2

3 CRAIG GARDINER 2 4 2 1 0 2 3 1 15 B 2

4 DAVE BROUGHAM 2 0 3 4 0 1 3 2 15 B 1

5 TRISTAN MAUGHAN 0 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 11 B

6 COLIN YOUNG 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 15 A

7

8 PHILIP FERREIRA 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 4 B

9

10 DANNY MARLOW 3 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 14 A

11 JAKOBUS DU TOIT 4 1 2 4 1 2 1 0 15 AA 3

12 ROB GATTO 1 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 7 B

1 PAUL DUNN 2 4 4 4 3 3 2 1 23 AAA 1

2 DAVE SARGENT 1 0 3 1 2 0 2 2 11 A

3 DEAN SIMMONS 2 3 2 2 2 0 1 1 13 A

4 ASH CHAPMAN 2 4 3 2 1 2 2 5 21 A 1 JNR 1

5 DALE HARRISON 2 2 4 2 1 2 2 3 18 A

6 PAUL PATTERSON 2 3 3 4 1 1 1 2 17 A

7 VINCE JARDINE 3 1 2 4 1 1 1 1 14 A

8

9

10 DANIEL FARLEIGH 2 1 4 3 4 1 2 2 19 A 3

11 DAHMON SORONGAN 4 4 5 4 3 1 4 3 28 AA 1

12

1 JULIE DUNN 0 0 4 2 0 0 2 1 9 B

2 SHAYNE CHAPMAN 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 9 B

3 YUNG LO 4 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 15 A

4 MATTHEW HARVEY 3 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 10 B

5 ANTHONY TYRRELL 1 2 1 1 1 3 2 2 13 B 3

6 JOHN STRAWBRIDGE 2 1 3 1 3 2 2 2 16 A

7

8

9

10

11

12

SSAA WA 2020 RMS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 03102020     RIMFIRE HUNTER



BAY NAME C P T R C P T R TOTAL GRADE POSITION OTHER POSITION

1 VINCE JARDINE 4 3 1 0 1 4 1 1 15 A 3

2 DAHMON SORONGAN 5 4 2 4 2 4 2 3 26 A 1

3 ASH CHAPMAN 0 3 3 1 2 2 1 2 14 A JNR 1

4 JOHN STRAWBRIDGE 3 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 8 B

5 TREVOR RUWOLDT 2 2 3 2 1 1 0 2 13 A

1 CHARLES SMYTH 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 1 20 AAA 2

2 PAUL DUNN 4 2 1 2 3 3 3 3 21 AAA 1

3 PHIL MANSELL 0 1 2 2 1 2 0 1 9 B 1

4 DEAN SIMMONS 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 8 B 3

5 DAVE SARGENT 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 B

1 CRAIG GARDINER 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 15 A

2 ROB GATTO 1 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 8 B 2

3 PAUL PATTERSON 2 1 2 1 4 5 4 2 21 A 2

4

5

SSAA WA 2020 RMS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 04102020     CENTERFIRE SILHOUETTE



BAY NAME C P T R C P T R TOTAL GRADE POSITION OTHER POSITION

1 DAHMON SORONGAN 2 4 4 3 3 1 3 2 22 A 1

2 CHARLES SMYTH 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 1 19 AA 2

3

4 VINCE JARDINE 2 0 4 1 2 0 1 2 12 A 2

5

1 PAUL DUNN 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 30 AA 1

2 CRAIG GARDINER 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 1 14 B 1

3 PHIL MANSELL 1 3 2 3 0 0 2 1 12 A 3

4

5

1 JOHN STRAWBRIDGE 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 6 B 2

2 PAUL PATTERSON 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 9 A

3 ASH CHAPMAN 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 0 11 A JNR 1

4

5

SSAA WA 2020 RMS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 04102020     CENTERFIRE HUNTER



NAME AIR RIM SIL RIM HUNT CF SIL CF HUNT  AGGREGATE POSITION

DAHMON SORONGAN 31 32 28 26 22 139 1

PAUL DUNN 31 30 23 21 30 135 2

CHARLES SMYTH 27 33 21 20 19 120 3

PAUL PATTERSON 24 18 17 21 9 89 4

ASH CHAPMAN (JNR) 23 18 21 14 11 87 5

VINCE JARDINE 19 21 14 15 12 81 6

PHIL MANSELL 20 18 21 9 12 80 7

JOHN STRAWBRIDGE 19 13 16 8 6 62 8

9

10

SSAA WA 2020 RMS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 04102020 FIVE GUN AGGREGATE               


